P.ENG SOILS REPORT IS REQ'D TO

STRIP FOOTINGS FOR SINGLES AND SEMIS UP TO 2 STOREY

CONFIRM BEARING CAPACITY OF

SOILS. SEE FIELD INSPECTOR

120 KPa NATIVE SOIL

206" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.
24'x8' CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.

90 KPa ENGINEERED FILL SQIL

24'x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS,
30'x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING BELOW PARTY WALLS.

100 KPa NATIVE SOIL

OR

22'x8"' CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATICN WALLS.
2810 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS

28'x8' CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING BELOW PARTY WALLS

GENERAL NOTE :

ASSUMED 120/10C KPa NATIVE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OR 90 KPa
FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. REFER TO ENGINEERED FILL
FOOTING DETAIL FOR REINFORCEMENT.

{REFER TO ENG. FILL FOOTING DETAIL)

AREA CALCULATIONS EL-1 AREA CALCULATIONS EL-2| |AREA CALCULATIONS EL-3 21 90
FIRST FLOOR AREA = 9955q.Ft. FIRST FLOOR AREA = 9955qF. FIRST FLOOR AREA = 007Sq Rt 9.14m LOTS
SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1177 Sq.Ft. SECOND FLOOR AREA = 177 SqR SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1179 Sq. Rt .
TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2172 Sq.Ft. TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2172 5q.F. TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2176 Sq. Ft. G ARDEN 1 (G R)
ADD OPEN AREAS = 18Sq.FL ADD OPEN AREAS =  18SqFR ADD OPEN AREAS = 188q.Ft
ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA 0 Sq. Ft. ADD FIN. BASEMENT AREA 05q F. ADDFIN. BASEMENTAREA - 0Sq.Ft. ELEVAT' ON 1 : 2 & 3
GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2190 sq.Ft, GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2190 sq. R, GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2194 sq.Ft,
GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = 985 Sq. . GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = %95 Sq, . GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE = 997 Sq . A1 PACKAGE
GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA = 242 Sq.Ft. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA = 242 Sq.Ft. GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA = 242 Sq.Ft.
PORCH COVERAGE / AREA 74 5q. Ft, PORCH COVERAGE /AREA = 74 Sq.Ft. PORCHCOVERAGE /AREA = 74 8q.Ft.
COVERAGE W/ PORCH = 1311 sq.Ft. COVERAGE W/ PORCH = 1311 Sq.Ft COVERAGE W/ PCRCH = 1313 Sq.F. 0 REG 332/ 12
= 121.805g. m. = 121.805g. m. = 121.885g. m.
COVERAGE W/O PORCH = 1237 So. F. CQOVERAGE W/O PORCH = 1237 sa.Ft. COVERAGE W/Q PORCH = 1239 Sq.Ft. s
= 114,925q. m. = 114,925q. m, = 115113g. m, CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDNG WTH CONSTRLUCTION.
A D £5 SHALL 2E REPCRTED TO JARDIN DES/GN GROUP

PAD FOOTING
120 KPa NATIVE SOIL

90 KPa ENGINEERED FILL SOIL

100 KPa NATIVE SOIL

F1 =42'x42'x18" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36'%36'x16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30'x30"x12" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24'x2412" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16'x16'x8' CONCRETE PAD

F1 =48'%48%20" CONCRETE PAD F1
F2 = 40'%40'16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 =34'%34'x14" CONCRETE PAD
F4 =28%28'%12" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 18'18'x8' CONCRETE PAD

= 46'x46'%20' CONCRETE PAD
F2 =38'x38'x16' CONCRETE PAD
F3 =32'x32'x14' CONCRETE PAD
F4 =26'26'x12' CONCRETE PAD
F5 =17%17'x8" CONCRETE PAD

EXT. PLYWCOD SHEATHING.

TR
12" 12"

2-2'%8' STUD WALL NAILED TOGETHER AND SPACED @12 0.C.
FULLHT C/W SOLID BLOCKING 440" O.C. VERTICAL AND 7/16

ENERGY PERFORMANCE LABELS FOR ALL
GLAZING PRODUCTS IDENTIFYING THE
CERTIFIED VALUES SHALL REMAIN ON
FOR REVIEW DURING CONSTRUCTION

I" FINAL GRADING CERTIFICATE REQD
BEFORE FINAL INSPECTION SIGN-OFF |~

L ALL NEW WINDOWS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS
TO COMPLY WITH THE THERMAL REQUIREMENTS
H OF SB-12. MAX U-1.6, ER-25

TCETTInE I T T
| | FLOORING IN KITCHENS, WASHROOMS, LAUNDRY,
AND STORAGE AREAS, SHALL CONSIST OF
FELTED-SYNTHETIC-FIBRE FLOOR COVERING,
CONCRETE, TILE, OR OTHER FLOORING
PROVIDING A SIMILAR WATER RESISTANCE.

P.ENG SOILS REPORT MAY BE REQ'D TO
CONFIRM BEARING CAPACITY OF
SOILS. SEE FIELD INSPECTOR

INSTALLATION OF FLUSH STEEL BEAMS
SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF |4
9.23.9.2.(3), (4) & (5)

THESE PLANS have been examined for

CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
BUILDING DIVISION

| with the Ontario Building Code Requirements. A
Building Permit is in Order to issue subject to any
changes noted under the condition that the building will
be constructed in accordance with the code

MENCEMENT OF WORK.

CUPING. 15 NCT RESPCNSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY

TURAL CR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
7 FOR CONBTRUCTICN STARTED PRIDR TO THE

LOING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE

MMNGE BEFCRE PROCZEDING WITH WORK

IWVERTE MUET BE VEAIFED PRICA TO POURNG

compliance

[OUF INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARAY OUT
= THE WOR ANE ASSUNVES MO RESPONZIRILITY

' bF TH= CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR T0
REINFORCING REQUIRED IN FOUNDATION T Ronen stk 2023-03-16 " s
WALL OR PORCH SLAB SHALL BE (K IN ACCORGANGE WITK THE CONTRACT
| REVIEWED PRIOR TO POURING CONRETE [ | INSPECTOR DATE NSTRUVENT OF SERVICE. S PROVIDED BY AN 2
(see inspector) THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUR ING. THIS DRAWING IS NGT

I
MAX. HOT WATER TEMP. SHALL NOT

TO BE SCALED

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NCT ON CHART) MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL IS 180" AND N EXCEED 49°C (120°F) EXCEPTFOR [ DRAWINGS AND SPECINCATIONS 10 BUILDING [ 7
MAXIMUM SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 400 DISHWASHERS AND CLOTHES WASHERS INSPECTOR AT FRAMING INSPECTION
SIDING MATERTALS SHALL CONFORM TO * 6 | AUG, 10,2022 | ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT
NOTE: TWO STOREY HEIGHT WALL OR BIEC APPROVAL, OR A MINISTERS RULING ENMWN@E?@E@F@ET NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS = | 2050 2022 | COORDINATED FLOGR, ROOF AND
WHEN VENEER CUT I8 GREATER THAN 26 A 10" POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL 1S REQUIRED. m AI. SR ARATE PN TS RECTED TR TTE |OPEN Fl(‘lAtg& e CATDIE) '\?Lém\ﬁ g\IIESL'II'é\\I/_:EJ-}rEgN - EE\%EEE[EH As?EE“nMg.TEﬁT ——
e FINISHING OF ALL ROUGHIN PLUBMING FIXTURES I@%ﬁl @k@
A CARBON MONOXIDE II)ETECTOR SHALL BE (G‘IJ)LJI:EIF-(\I i ?\ll\illYRU | T&:stlégzl'tf(stl?(l_: LHEE%TJEQEL%IE?éLDING Bl i & RE-SSLED TO CLIENT
; 761 58 - N PREPARED T0 PRE-COORDINATION
NOTE: 2-11/2'x5 1/2' TIMBERSTRAND (LSL) 1 5E STUD WALL GLUED e e e 0% S |VATOTZ | stace gisSuEDTO CUENT
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC. FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa AND NAILED TOGETHER AND SPACED MAX. @10'0.C. FULL HT TH%ﬁ”&ﬂ%fggﬁfg&faﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ&Egggg i E}E“IREER‘SLS;MEELIQ‘;BKLELED : 5 | WAR. 23 2020 | FEVISED ASPER CLIENT &
WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAITMENT. C/W SOLID BLOCKING MAX, 8-00.C. VERTICAL AND 7/18" EXT. ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED. EACH DEVICE SHALL HAVE A VISUAL 0.00 % ISSUED FOR BROCHURE
0SB SHEATHING SIGNALING COMPONENT IN ADDITION TO THE TEMPORAL PATTERN IN 1 | JAN.26 2022 [SSUED TO CLIENT FOR
: CONFORMANCE WITH 18.5.3. OF "LIGHT, COLOUR AND PULSE 24.51% : PRELIMINARY REVIEW
BRICK VENEER LINTELS: ol CHARACTERISTICS' OF NFPA 72 Ino:  DATE, WORK DESCRIPTION:
WLT = 312'X3 1\ X 1\4" (90XG0K6) + 2- 2'XB'SPR.  WLE =5'x 3 112" x5\16" (125600x8) + 2-2'x 12" SPR. . TOTAL 317093 25104 290% i .
WL2 = 4'%3 112 X 5VI6" (100X0B) + 2-2'x8'SPR,  WL7 = 5'X3 1\2' X 5\16" (125k90x8) + 3 2'x 10/ SPR,
WL3 = 5'% 3 1\2' X 6VI6" (125X00x8) + 2-2'X 10" SPR,  WLB = 5'x3 1\2"x 5\16" (12540048) + 3 2'x12' SPR. STRUDET INC.
WLA = 6'x 312" x 318" (150k90x10) + 2-2'x 12 SPR. WLO = 6'x 4'x 318" (150x100x10} + 3-2'x 12' SPR. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF WALL FOR THIS DETAIL IS 20-2" AND GARDEN 1 EL-3 (3 & 4 BEDROOM) ENERGY EFFICIENCY- A1 PACKAGE
WL5 = B'x4'x 318" (150x100x10} + 2-2'x 12" SPR. MAXIMUM SUPPORTED LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 405"
[ } ELEVATION WALL FT? OPENING FT? PERCENTAGE DESIGN GROUP INC
WOOD LINTELS: FRONT 2150 1997 214% % AN D SOl 5
Wol 22 %8 SPRUCEOEAV  WBB = 32'x 12 SPRUCE BEAM TWO STOREY HEIGHT WALL DETAIL  [ersec 111790 5467 489% - MARINKOVIC 7 | | TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
WB2 =3-2'x8 SPRUCEBEAM  WBT = 5-2'x 12 SPRUCE BEAM RIGHT SIDE 1076.39 0.0 000 % © EMALL: info@jardindesign.ca
WE3 = 2-2'« 1 SPRUCE BEAM WE10 = 4-2"x 8" SPRUCE BEAM . The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
WB4 =32 x 10 SPRUCE BEAM  WBH1 = 4-2'x 10? SPRUCE BEAM NOTE: e 9478 12126 2451 % for his design and has the qualiications and meels the
WB5 = 2-2'x 12" SPRUCE BEAM THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BEREAD IN requirements set out in the Ontario Bullding Code to be
CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED ROOF p— o o 0% adesigner ALFICATION INFORMATION
TRUSS DRAWINGS BY MANUFACTURER . : : FOR STRUCTURE ONLY | Required unless design is exeft under ivision C, Subsection
STEEL LINTELS: Door Schedule e
" ' . . HEIGHT HEIGHT m n
=312x3 12X W 00X 90xE) L4 = 6'x3 12X 38 (150x90x 10 NOTE: No. | wioTH 2709 10 OR MORE TYPE Smsins that afl pans suomited for approval | Wailter Botter 1031
L2 = 4'x3 1\ x5\16' (100x90x8) L5 =6'x4'x 38" (150 x 100 10) o : fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines I RAME SIG BON
TR IE XSO , _ SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12' O.C. CEILINGS CEILINGS B ok applcable rogulations and requirements
L3=6"1312'x5\16" (125x50x8) L6~ 7'x4'x 38" (180x 100X 10) BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS, PROVIDE 1 ROW EILIN EILIN incuding zoning roviions and afy brovsons REGISTRATION INFORMATION
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL BEAMS) BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7, 2ROWSFOR seans] [ 1 [ 2-10" | g (865x2033) 80" (865x2439) | INSULATED ENTRANGE DOOR E‘éfﬁ%‘;ﬁi’%‘?ﬁ s i’;‘? ;"'Eﬁ.’;ﬁ: B e g T Usecton
LVLIA LVL7A - la [ |66 (816x2033) | 80’ (815x24338) | INSULATED FRONT DOORS orking dravings with respect 0 any zoring or § Jardlin dlesign group Inc. 27763
= 1-13/4'x7 1Jr " (1-45x1 34 A= 4138 % 11 7}'8' 4-45x300 house can be Ay built or located on itz lot. | FIRM NAME BCIN
LVLT = 24 3/ x71/4 %2 45¢184) LVL8 = 213/ x14 [24£3x3563 | NOTE: 2 |28 |68 (815x2033) &0 (8152439 ] WOOD & GLASS DOOR o TITLE SHEET N
= . ' ] — fan I _— 1 ] I 1 This is t rtify that th |
tﬁg - j} gij :; ]i gg] 23 LVLO = 313/4"x 14" (3-45x356) THESE DRAINGS AFE TO BE RED N 3 |28 |6-8x1-3a (815x2033x45) | 8-0'x 1-3/4"  (815x2439x45) | EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR Wi the AppRabls Arghitectorsl Design
LVLAA = 1-1 3/ x91/2" (1-45:x240) MASTER PLAN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED 4 |os |esx1-am (815x2033x35) | 8-0"x1-3/8'  (815x2439x35) | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR Silicelines approved by the City BARLASSINA CONSTRUCTION
LVL [ MODEL:GARDEN 1  ELEVATION: 3 FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER
4 = 2413/4'x91/2" [2-45x240 : : :
V5 = 3134 i g 15 { 45x240§ BEDROOMS: 3 5 |2 |6-8"x1-3/8" (760x2033x35) | 8-0"x1-3/8"  (760x2430x35) | INTERIOR SLAB DOCR CITY OF C&TEHDGE
LVLSA = 413/4'x81/2" (4-45:40) |OPTIONS: (SAME AS ABOVE PLUS), SUNKEN . 6 Lol 1L il {_7 /i 660x%2033x35 LAy {_7 /g 660:243935) | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR ;
LVLGA= 11 3/#'x1178 (1-45a00) [FOYER, ALT 2ND FLOOR (4 bedroom), LOOK NOTE: 22 | egx1-3f ) | 8-0'x1-38" ) QS?RDEN 1(GR)
LVLE6 = 2-134'x117/8 (245:300) [OUT DECK, WALK OUT DECK/BASEMENT. PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. 7|16 |68x1-38 (480x2033x35) | 8-0'x1-3/8"  (460x2439x35) | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 16 =1-0"
LVL7 = 3-13/4'x117/8' (3-45x300) REFER TO FINAL GRADING PLAN. g8 a0 | e-8x1-3/8" (916x2033x35) | 8-0"x 1-3/8"  (915x2439x35) | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR BILD' T AT
CRAWN BY: I DRAWING NAME:



§7'-8" [17.58m]

2190

9.14m LOTS

oo GARDEN 1 (GR)
ELEVATION 3
— PERIMETER INSULATION — * LOCATION OF 2%6' SPR. @ 16' O.C. CHECK CONC. FDTN. FOR N
(SEE SPECD COMPLIANCE FURNAGE & HRV BEARING PARTITION ON SUNKEN AREA ABOVE & A1 PAC KAG E
PACKAGE) MAY VARY 14" WWIDE x 6" DEEP s
CONC. FOOTING (TYP) & S
= % S /
o I i" N S A > > > N > I\ N NON ) OIREGI 332 12
N [——————- oy
A____I S . ‘ ‘r j‘ 4 3 \\ //
| |
8] | 22'-31 ° | FURNACE 6" S /] 8" 1911 CONDIIONS ON STt BEF Ot PHOOEEOIG T GONSTRUSTION.
ol F— ¥ 3} N T ING, PRIOR T0 COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. 1 oo oroLP
=N \ \ FD. E w w ‘ ‘
(@} — [am) I . JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
2 ! . ‘ \ ] SUNKEN / 2= i -
= j’ o £ 5 y ol v® | | FLOOR \ / s3 53 . THESE DRAWINGS OF FOR GONSTRUGTION STARTED PRIORTO THE
- — w
= [ rousn | e “ ol M SE UNEXCAVATED 5&  —-COLDCELLAR e
> — — ~ -—
. % / \ w | ? % ‘ } BATHROOM } ‘ / / \ \ 'g) L(;'j % REMOVE TOP SO”_ ONLY § E ?BEAFH(;:DOSN(ED ?l;?\BB 8\éER ?Sgﬁné;HUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
| Al T S N Iy Qi S - o © " 0.C. JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
© 1] N N N (o) [l i 8 NEACHDRECTON T . 114 S
N B COLNON  _N\_ ,LJEJZ, ) JJ A < . 71/ @12°0C. (R N 7 = COVER FROM BOTTOM OF SLAB CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
A i | 7 o — DOCUMENTS.
N e CONG. FTG. } } } \ / } N (GRE AL SRCTIC DR THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS
? } = WBX1 8N (SEE DETAL) } \8x18 R A K _ VENT TO OUTSIDE 'E' THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. THIS DRAWING IS NOT
cﬂ;"' } ‘ - = \ - ! - } - ‘ EEL_ |_V|__4$L_ - L R m 2 \/ENT m—v TO BE SCALED.
= | ¢ ;Q\ ! ; Q’\ | =) TR | 2 (O S !l'| ~7
> T s e - 1" I i1 ——- - N . — T o
N X 10-0" 11-10 gz ® ] N (3_g" X | o ] © |AUG. 10,2022 | SSUED FOR BULDING PERMIT
~ | = |7 . 1 N COORDINATED FLOOR, ROOF AND
SJ. 1 = | | -T [ 636'W00 ) 88 ole > |l 5 | AUG.3,2022 |\ INEER COMVENTS
. <|E 75 D ™~ ol 318 ) CHECK CONC. FDTN. REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS
o o COLN ON A Uk 4 | JUN.2, 2022
=& N CONC. FTG ' < £ Z FOR PORCH ABOVE 2922 | & REASSUED TO CLIENT
% z it ol UNFINISHED 5 T b1 S| &2 | 3 | WAY 10,2022 | PREPARED TO PRE-COORDINATION
N 2 “i ol8 | S ™ |2 oWl P % ’ STAGE & ISSUED TO CLIENT
o ™~ &= BASEMENT : T ! z|e NG q l REVISED AS PER CLIENT &
3 sd | = ol= = BE a8 =l & G 2 | MAR. 23,2022 | 55\JED FOR BROCHURE
TR N 7 3= = 2 24'%24' BENT ISSUED TO CLIENT FOR
- W4 N T =
, . e — S N — | /g 10M DOWELS AT 1| JAN.26.2022 one) \iNaRy REVIEW
. 3 . T " AR~ 2358'0C. (TYP) No.  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:
w Y N" = s \ |/ ALL AROUND 5 -
1 J. T |
Yo} 8,, + 24,_5,. e ) sn Ll 1 1\11 1 ‘ 81_ 41. % ‘| 7.—6" IL / 6._1 GJM off
S = el e e I S i
. . BT [ e 8 lIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII||| I
© WB1 246'SPR.@ 16'0.G- 'x6' @ 16' 0.C. L-NOTE: « CHECK CONC. FDT_FOR %
BEARING PARTITION ON FRAMING FOR ~ PROVIDE GUARD OR 2x4 SPR. UNKEN AREA ABOVE DESIGN GROUP INC
14" WIDE x 6' DEEP ’ LID TO BE 64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
LANDING ABOVE ~ WALL FINISHED WITH 1/2' DRYWALL
CONC. FOOTING (TYP) ONE SIDE AROUND BASEMENT STAR SEALED VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
ASPER9881 (3 TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
e EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
T _ gt L for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
18-10 f 2-6 f 364 requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
PR a designer
57'-8" [17.58m] A QUALIFICATION INFORMATION _
NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS Require] unless desian s exgpft under Diision G, Subsection
REQUIRED CONTINUOUS INSULATION & DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE DURING INSTALLATION
CANNOT BE INTERUPTED BY FRAMING BY THE OFFICIAL HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE It is the builder's complete responsibility to
MEMBERS SUCH AS STUDS OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING ensure that al plans submitied for approval Walter Botter 1031
CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS, and al appicable regulaions and requiremenis NAME SIG BCIN
NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS NOT in the subdivision agreement. The Control STRUDET INC Reduled unless tea s ponm houes ook €, Subsection
PERMITTED TO BE FRAMED (TYP.) NOTE: NOTE: LEGEND: ;\;:E;};E‘g'z,f:;;;jvgﬁg 25&'?&'}&3 e or ‘ ardin desiom aroun e,
MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT 6'-11" REFER TO SHEET NO. 0-1 FOR LINTEL, BEAMS AND DOOR SIZE BUILDING FACE < THAN 4-0* (12m) | Pullding code or permit matter or that any jardin design group in¢. 27763
' : house can be properly built or located on its lot. FIRM NAME BCIN
MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT SUBFLOOR TO BE {45 MIN. FIRE RATING REQD)
UNDER BULKHEADS 65" ) -7 INDICATES SOLID BEARING REQURED | This s to certity that these plans comply BASEMENT PLAN EL-3
3'/,"x 3 '/,"x '/," STEEL BRICK ANGLE NOTE: 3/4 PLYWOOD ON 2 ORPOINT LOAD FROM ABOVE githdthle applicable Agrgtetcrt]uracl _I?esifgn
VERIFY WATER METER AND DWHR SPACE CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12'0.C. BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. : : CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
UNIT LOCATION WITH INSPECTOR PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5-7, 2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7 ALL FLOORS TO BE LVL  LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER =
MODEL:
SPRAY FOAM/RIGID INSULATION TO BE SJ. SINGLEJOIST GARDEN 1 (GR)
PROTECTED AS PER 9.10.17.10.(1) NAILED AND GLUED | DB+ DOUBLEJOIST ' R
WATER METER TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN 2m NOTE: TJ. TRIPLEJOIST A PYTPORY
(6'-6") FROM THE POINT THE WATER SERVICE e ON THIS LEVEL S REPEATNOTE FOR STRUCTURE ONLY 3/16'=1-0
PIPE MEETS THE BUILDING LINE THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ENGINEER APPROVED 9 BI LD‘ PROJ. No. DWG. No.
FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUT BY MANUFACTURER . O SHOWER WEEPERS 21-35 | 1B

DRAWN BY: I DRAWING NAME:




A LANDING IS REQUIRED AT THE ENTRANCE FROM
AN ATTACHED GARAGE WHEN THERE ARE MORE
THAN 3 RISERS BETWEEN THE GARAGE FLOOR AND

GARAGE STAIRS :

2190

GARAGE FLOOR
INTERIOR FLOOR

9.14m LOTS

. THE INTERIOR FLOOR LEVELS IN ACCORDANCE 7"’T—l
57'-8" [17.58m] WITH 9.8.6.2.(3)(a). GUARDS CONFORMING TO w]
Vo 0.B.C. 9.8.8. & SB-7 ARE REQUIRED WHEN LANDING o GARDEN 1 (G R)
52'-8" [16.05m] (545 1/2" MAX) EXCEEDS 24" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR 5—0" ) /
MIN. 34" FROWM ELEVATION 3
DRYER TO BE VENTED  \WASHER TO MAX 5" DIA OPENING
DIRECTLY OUTSIDE FIRST STEP PERMITTED IN THIS WALL
EXHAUST FAN VENTED YT A1 PACKAGE
DIRECTLY TO EXTERIOR ' MAXIMUM HEIGHT FOR Q>
] - SEE NOTZPG 7 on Ly BSOS
= o 2"x4" STUDS IS 9'-10". = Q)Q\/ O REG 332/12
% ¥ . .
.y BV [l N DOOR ¢/w /Z‘ [T ENG. APPR. =
A £ — — | T Gﬁ‘\SPROOFING —=_ WEATHERSTRIPPING - - ROOF JACKS
"l | BREAKFAST | SN L ONSTUOS b secrcoser | -1 el g ? BY MANUF. o bk St s b,
, S - — = . . " - " G s - 2 N ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
1 S 9'-Q | 13-0 | 6 " 20'-0" [6,10m] 7 INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK,
2 |= o 7 KITCHEN = ' % ——DOORWHERE iy, R-31 IN cmwé == =l OF SURVEY, STAUCTUPAL OR ENGINEEANG NEORVATION SHOWN O
£ % g E T 7-0" £-0 | | N 1|l | GRADEPERMITS ~ ; é 3 3 5 % THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
o e .| Es * —% = = No,OFSTEPS  FUMEPROOF GARAGE o> S|l e =] N5 L I ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROGEEDIG W WORK.
| = S v % 5 — ‘r;‘;fij‘ H_F —‘ - BEL%REMSlH'IEJ%%BNWALO% &éE/A LING & & o o) § = = |= -c:, e AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
A - =) . - o™ wo s o FOOTINGS
| ~ " * = ; k=) E]E] } DW } I = Q % b Lo -,I_ o E‘ = JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
\ 11 o 1 0 ! ! ~ <<\9 Q? Qg& ~ o~ =2 & | > WA an 40 am GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
8 o o L Teee ] [ I _— DTG 53 12", 2-6" -6 FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO
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REAR ELEVATION 3

NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS

PROVIDE STAIR, GUARD AND LANDING OR

INSTALL PERMANENT BLOCKING TO
RESTRICT DOOR OPENING TO MAX. 4'

& DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE DURING INSTALLATION
BY THE OFFICIAL HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE
OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS.
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O.REG. 332/12

TI CCONTRACTCR SIHALL CHECK AND VERITY AL GIVENSIONS AND
CONDITIINS ON SITC BLrO=C FRCCCCD NG b T4 ZONSTILCTICN.
ANY DISCREPANC ES SHALL 3E REPCRTEL TG JARCIN DES GN GROUP
INZ. PRIQS TO COVM=NCFMENT OF WORK.

LARDIN DZSIGN GROUP INC 15 NG RESPCNSIB _Z FOR TH= ACCURAC Y
OF SLRVFY. STRUGCTURAI SR =NGINFFR NG NZCRVATION SHCWN OGN
THFEF IRAWINGS OF FOR CONE STARTFE PRIOS TO THF
ISEUANGE OF A BLILD NG IT. REF=2 T() THE A2=30PRIATE
ENGINEERING LRAWINGE BEFCR= PROC==3ING VAT WOHK

SUCGTEC INVERTE M.JE™ BE VZ3IFIZD PR CR TG POLRING

HIIN

JARCIN DES GN GROUP INC 4AS NOT BEEN RETAINED: TO CARRY SUT
GFNFRAI RFVIEW D= THF WORK AN ASSUVFS NQ RESZONEIRINTY
FOR TH= FAILIRF OF TH= CONTRACTOR CR 2UR CONTRACTOR TO
CASRY OUT THE WORK IN ACGORCANGE VITH THE CONTSAGT
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THF PROPFRTY OF JARDIN GFSICN CROJE INC. THIZ RRAWING 12 NOT
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7 JAN. 12,2023 |SHOWED: WINCGW LOCATION FCRALT. 4

BEDRCCM LAYCUT P=R CLIENT REQUEST|

6 |AUG. 10,2022 |ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

COORDINATED FLOOR, ROOF AND

5 | A3 22 E\GINEER COMMENTS

REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS|

4 | JuN-2.2022 & RE-ISSUED TO CLIENT

PIEPARED TO PRE-COCHDINATION

\2
3 | MATI0. 2022 | o706 4 18 JED TO CENT

REVISED AS PER CLIENT &

2 | WAR. 23,2022 | 001 1P FOR BROCHURE

ISSUED TO CLIENT FCR

1| N2 2022 PRELIMINASY REVIEW

No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

lardin

JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUIE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT, LAK 3P3

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
CAMBRIDGE.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is exeffit under Division C, Subsection

NAME SIG

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exempt under Divislon C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the huilding code

jardin design group inc. 27763
FIRM NAME BCIN
REAR ELEVATION 3
BARLASSINA CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
MODEL:

GARDEN 1 (GR)
' SCALE:
() 3/16"=1-0"
PROJ. No. DWG. No.
BILD | 5135 | 6B

DRAWN BY:

I DRAWING NAM=:
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VENTED SOFFIT AND EAVES
TROUGH (TYP
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FOR WALL THICKNESS
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\ I == | e—WALL-SEE FLOOR PLANS — =
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ON12 DIA CONG. PIER

FIN. BASEMENT SLAB

PROVIDE STAIR, GUARD AND LANDING OR
INSTALL PERMANENT BLOCKING TO
RESTRICT DOOR OPENING TO MAX. 4".

EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIRS w/ MORE
THAN 2 RISERS TO MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF 9.8.9.2.(1)

REAR ELEVATION 3
DECK CONDITION

NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS
& DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE DURING INSTALLATION
BY THE OFFICIAL HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE
OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS.

FOR ADDITIONAL DECK STRUCTURE
REFER TO PAGE 7 OF THE DETAIL PACKAGE

2190

9.14m LOTS

GARDEN 1 (GR)
ELEVATION 3

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

TI CCONTRACTCR SIHALL CHECK AND VERITY AL GIVENSIONS AND
CONDITIINS ON SITC BLrO=C FRCCCCD NG b T4 ZONSTILCTICN.
ANY DISCREPANC ES SHALL 3E REPCRTEL TG JARCIN DES GN GROUP
INZ. PRIQZ TO COVMENSFMENT OF WORK.

LARDIN DZSIGN GROUP INC 15 NG RESPCNSIB _Z FOR TH= ACCURAC Y
OF SLRVFY. STRUGCTURAI SR =NGINFFR NG NZCRVATION SHCWN OGN
3 STARTFLE PRIOS TO THF

E AF230PRIATE

SV WORK

=3FIZ] PR GA TG POLRING

ENGINEERING LRAWINGS BEFCH= PR
A3 CONSTRUGTED INVERTE MLUET BE V;

JARCIN DES GN GROUP INC 4AS NOT BEEN RETAINED: TO CARRY SUT
GFNFRAI RFVIEW D= THF WORK AN ASSUVFS NQ RESZONEIRINTY
FOR TH= FAILIRF OF TH= CONTRACTOR CR 2UR CONTRACTOR TO
CASRY OUT THE WORK IN ACGORCANGE VITH THE CONTSAGT

THIZ DRAWING IS AN INETRUMEN™ CF SERVICE S *3CVIDZCEAND IS
THF PROPFRTY OF JARTIN DFSICN CROJE INZ. THIZ DRAWING 12 NCT
TO BF SCALFD

SHOVIED WINCGVI LOCATION FCRALT. 4

7 JAN. 12, 2023
BEDRCCM LAYCUT P=R CLIENT REQUEST|

6 |AUG. 10,2022 |ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

COORDINATED FLOOR, ROOF AND

5 | A3 22 E\GINEER COMMENTS

REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS|

4 | JuN-2.2022 & RE-ISSUED TO CLIENT

PIEPARED TO PRE-COCHDINATION

\2
3 | MATI0. 2022 | o706 4 18 JED TO CENT

REVISED AS PER CLIENT &

2 | WAR. 23,2022 | 001 1P FOR BROCHURE

ISSUED TO CLIENT FCR
PRELIMINASY REVIEW

1| JAN. 26, 2022

No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

lardin

JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR. SUIE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT, LAK 3P3

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

NOTE:

WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN
26" A 10" POURED CONC. FOUNDATION

WALL IS REQUIRED.

(FOUNDATION PLAN TO BE REVIEWED
IN CONJUNCTION WITH SITE PLAN)

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
CAMBRIDGE.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is exeffit under Division C, Subsection

NAME SIG

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Reguired unless design 1s exempt under Divislon C, Subsection

3.2.4 of the huilding code
jardin design group inc. 27763
BCIN

FIRM NAME

DECK CONDITION EL-3

BARLASSINA CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

MODEL:

(GARDEN 1 (GR)
,l,_m“ o
PROJ. No. DWG. No.
BILD | 5135 [6B-1
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FIN. SECOND FLOOR
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6 |AUG. 10,2022 |ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

2-5"

5 | AU, 3 202 |COORDINATED FLOOR, ROOF AND

12}1 2'_11'

REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS
TOP OF DOOR 4 [ JUN2. 20221 e ool 50 TO CLIENT

TOP OF TRANSOM H\MWHHHWHHHM (I EE=EEE=E== TOP OF WINDOW E\GINEER COMMENTS
EGL | —

PIEPARED TO PRE-COCHDINATION
STAGE & ISSJED TO C_ENT

EXTERIOR LIGHT REQUIRED AT
ALL EXT'R DOORS (TYP.)

3 | MAV 10, 2022

911"

REVISED AS PER CLIENT &
ISSUED FOR BROCHURE

2 | MAR. 23, 2022
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5'-6"

SLIDING || DOCR

y/4

ISSUED TO CLIENT FCR
PRELIMINASY REVIEW

7_¢"

2'x2' PICKETS UNDER 1 | JAN. 26, 2022
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2'x6' TOP CAP AND FGL

No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

desi
. FIN. BASEMENT SLAB adesigner QUALIFICATION [NFORMATION

Required unless design is exegit under Division C, Subsection

i DESIGN GROUP INC
i suo| || boor L
=) 4 [lEcL

A LOWER DECK 15 NOT PERMITTED : T

64 JARDIN DR. SUITE 3A
[
TO BE ATTACHED TO POSTS _\% =
I

;,.O' & VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 3P3
TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
\
PROVIDE STAIR, GUARD AND LANDING OR ‘ \
INSTALL PERMANENT BLOCKING TO ‘ \
\
|

2-10"

ensure that all plans submitted for approval | Walter Botter 1031
REQUIRED WHERE SLAB IS fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines FJAME <G BOIN
‘ WITHIN 2' OF GRADE and all applicable regulations and requirements f
EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIRS w/ MORE -1l - __ > - _l including zoning provisions and any provisions REGISTRATION INFORMATION
w/ 7] in the subdivision agreement. The Control B Reguired unless design Is exempt under Division €, Subsection
THAN 2 RISERS TO MEET THE Architect is not responsible in any way for 324 of the building code

inil i ite (lotti I
REQUIREMENTS OF 9.8.9.2.(1) orkina e wih raspect o any Zoning or | jarlin dlesign group Inc. 27763

building code or permit matter or that any

NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS house can be properly built or located on its lot. | FIRM NAME BCIN

EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
RESTRICT DOOR OPENING TO MAX. 4".

| |
[
% I 10 POURED CONC. R-10 UNDER SLAB INSULATION It is the builder's complete responsibility to
I
||

& DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE DURING INSTALLATION REAR ELEVATION 3 i i 10 oty hat tnose pans. comoly | DECK/WALK-OUT CONDITION EL-2

OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING with the applicable Architectural Design

CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS. WALK.OUT CON D ITI O N Suidelines approved by the City of | BAR] ASSINA CONSTRUCTION

CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
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PRE FINISHED ALUM. FASCIA
VENTED SOFFIT AND EAVES
TROUGH (TYP)

TOP OF WOOD PLATE

1/300 VENTILATION
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&—— ASPHALT SHINGLES (TYP.) —e
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9.14m LOTS

GARDEN 1 (GR)
ELEVATION 3

A1 PACKAGE

O.REG. 332/12

6" ALUM. CLAD WD.—

FRIEZE BOARD (TYP.)

9'-1"

BRICK VENEER (TYP.)

CONC. SILL (TYP.)

STONE VENEER (TYP.)

FIN. SECOND FLOOR

'=11"

U/S OF SOFFIT

o— BRICK VENEER (TYP.) —e

OVERHANG

9-1"

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK,

AS CONSTRUCTED INVERTS MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO POURING
FOOTINGS,

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED TO CARRY OUT
GENERAL REVIEW OF THE WORK AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB CONTRACTOR TO
CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS PROVIDED BY AND IS
THE PROPERTY OF JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. THIS DRAWING IS NOT
TO BE SCALED.

7

@ PORCH

4,02°) 7-4")

WOOD GRAIN

STUCCO FINISH (TY1
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9'-11"

Il
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H I THT
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\UHH

18'x 18" s

MASONRY PIER (TYP.) —

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

\

7\’—6"

45 MIN. RATED WALL
-SEE NOTE ON THIS SHEET

91"

6 | AUG. 10,2022 | ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT

COORDINATED FLOOR, ROOF AND

5 | AvG: 3, 2022 ENGINEER COMMENTS

REVISED AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS

4 | JN-2, 2022 & RE-ISSUED TO CLIENT

PREPARED TO PRE-COORDINATION

3 | MAY10, 2022 STAGE & ISSUED TO CLIENT

REVISED AS PER CLIENT &

2 | MAR. 23, 2022 | 06115 FOR BROCHURE

ISSUED TO CLIENT FOR
PRELIMINARY REVIEW

1 | JAN. 26, 2022

No:  DATE: WORK DESCRIPTION:

[l

1
]

< T
SUNKEN FOYER

81_4“

FIN. BASEMENT SLAB

STEP FOOTINGS. MAX 24"
RISE, MIN 24" RUN

STEPPED FOOTING (TYP.) 1

POURED CONC. FOUNDATION
o——WALL-SEEFLOORPLANS ——e
FOR WALL THICKNESS

MAX 5" DIA OPENING
PERMITTED IN THIS WALL

8!_4!!

jardin

JDESIGN GROUP INC
64 JARDIN DR SUITE 3A
VAUGHAN ONT. L4K 33

TEL: 905 660-3377 FAX: 905 660-3713
EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE REQUIRES A 45MIN
F.R.R. w/ 5/8" TYPE "X" DRYWALL & STUDS FILLED
w/ INSUL. HAVING A MASS NOT LESS THAN 1.22
KG/M2 WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE < 1.2m

NOT THE GRANTING OF A PERMIT NOR REVIEWING OF SPECS
& DRAWINGS NOR INSPECTIONS MADE DURING INSTALLATION
BY THE OFFICIAL HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL RELIEVE THE
OWNER FROM REQUIREMENTS OF THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ANY OTHER REFERENCED REQUIREMENTS.

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 3

HEADER/RIM JOIST LEVEL

BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines

(FOR WALLS LESS THAN 1.2m (3'-11") FROM LOT LINE)

45 MINUTE FIRE RATED AT

HEADER

PROVIDE 15.9mm (5/8") TYPE "X GYPSUM BOARD BETWEEN FLOOR
JOIST AT THE HEADER OR CONTINUOUSLY ALONG THE RIM JOIST
WHEN FLOOR JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO RIM JOIST TO MAINTAIN
45 MINUTE FIRE RATING.

(REFER TO SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-2 2.3.

(FORWALLS LESS THAN 1.2m (3-11") FROM LOT LINE)

45 MINUTE FIRE RATED WALL

and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LAYER OF 12.7mm (1/2') TYPE X' GYPSUM BOARD
(INTERIOR SIDE) INSTALLED SO THAT ALL EDGES ARE SUPPORTED, TAPED AND
FILLED. SPACE BETWEEN WOOD STUDS TO BE FILLED WITH PREFORMED
MINERAL FIBRE INSULATION WITH A MASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 Kg/SQ.M.
AND MUST FILL AT LEAST 90% OF THE CAVITY THICKNESS. THE TYPE X' &
INSULATION MUST BE RUN CONTINUOUSLY BEHIND ALL INTERSECTING
PARTITIONS, MECHANICAL CHASES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, ETC. ENSURE
INSULATION & TYPE X'IS INSTALLED IN GARAGE EXTERIOR WALLS

(REFER TO SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-2 2.35.(2)

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
CAMBRIDGE.

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

a designer
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

REGISTRATION INFORMATION
Required unless design is exempt under Division C, Subsection
3.2.4 of the building code

jardin design group inc. 27763
FIRM NAME BCIN
SIDE ELEVATION 3
BARLASSINA CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
MODEL:

GARDEN 1 (GR)
"1 SCALE:3/‘| o
° PROJ. No. DWG. No.
BILD" | 51.35| 78

DRAWN BY: I DRAWING NAME:
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PRE ENG. ROOF TRUSSES @ 24' 9‘0 —

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS ON SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.
TOP OF WOOD PLATE ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO JARDIN DESIGN GROUP
INC. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

JARDIN DESIGN GROUP INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY
OF SURVEY, STRUCTURAL OR ENGINEERING INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS OR FOR CONSTRUCTION STARTED PRIOR TO THE
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